TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM750335 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900703318

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Starbase Brewing LLC | | 03/19/2022 | Limited Liability Company: TEXAS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Tesla, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3500 Deer Creek Road | |
| City: | Palo Alto | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94304 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 97067708 | GIGABEER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: tmdocket@afslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Luna Samman
Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038824.02242

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah F. Alberstein

SIGNATURE: /Sarah F. Alberstein/

DATE SIGNED: 08/22/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Gigabeer Trademark Assignment - Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007788 FRAME: 0898

900715388

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Starbase Brewing LLC, a Texas limited liability company, having a place of business at 4700 Burleson Rd, Suite F, Austin, Texas 78744, (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, and intends to use the mark GIGABEER (hereinafter the "Mark"), owns the following trademark application (hereinafter the "Trademark Application"):

| Country | Trademark | App. No. | Filing date | Class |
|---------|-----------|----------|-------------|-------|
| United | GIGABEER | 97067708 | October 11, | 32 |
| States | | | 2021 | |

WHEREAS, Tesla, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 3500 Deer Creek Road, Palo Alto, California 94304 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the Trademark Application and all appurtenant rights and associated goodwill inherent therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in, under, and to the Mark and the Trademark Application, together with the goodwill and portion of the business to which the Mark pertains and the right to bring suit and recover damages for past infringement thereof. Assignor hereby agrees to execute any additional documents that may be required to accomplish this Assignment.

| Starbase Brewing LLC: | |
|-----------------------|--------------------------------------|
| Date: 3/19/2022 | Nathaltigra |
| | By: Nathan Argroves |
| | Title: Principal |
| | f ` |
| Tools Inc. | |
| Tesla, Inc.: | |
| | |
| Date: March 21, 2022 | |
| | By:Emily Lough |
| | Title: Associate General Counsel, IP |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007788 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 06/27/2022